### Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheer. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H190001956913)))



H190001956913ABC8

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

from:

Account Name : INCORP SERVICES INC

Account Number : 120120000007 Phone : (702)866-2500

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address: managedreports@incorp.com

#### FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

Sunshine Aggregate, LLC

| Certificate of Status | 0        |
|-----------------------|----------|
| Certified Copy        | 1        |
| Page Coust            | 04       |
| Estimated Charge      | \$155.00 |

C RICO JUN 24 2019

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## H190001956913

#### COVERLETTER

| TO:       | New Filing Section Division of Corporations  |
|-----------|--|
| SUBJE     | CT: Sunshine Aggregate, LLC  |
|           | Name of Limited Liability Company  |
| The en    | closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.   |
| Please    | return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:   |
|           | Karen Gibson for InCorp Services, Inc.   |
|           | Name of Person   |
|           | InCorp Services, Inc.  |
|           | Firm/Company   |
|           | 3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy. Suite 500S  |
|           | Address  |
|           | Las Vegas, NV 89169-6014   |
|           | City/State and Zip Code managedreports@incorp.com  |
|           | B-mail address: (to be used for future armual report notification)   |
| For furth | er information concerning this matter, please call:  |
| aren G    | ibson for InCorp Services, Inc. at ( 702 ) 866-2500  |
|           | Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number  |
| Enclos    | ed is a check for the following amount:  |
| ]\$125.0  | O Filing Fee \$\frac{130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}}{\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \frac{\$\$160.00 \text{ Filing Fee, Certified Copy}}{\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \frac{\$\$160.00 \text{ Filing Fee, Certified Copy}}{\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \frac{\$\$160.00 \text{ Filing Fee, Certified Copy}}{\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \frac{\$\$160.00 \text{ Filing Fee, Certified Copy}}{\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \frac{\$\$\$160.00 \text{ Filing Fee, Certified Copy}}{\text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \frac{\$\$\$\$\$\$}{\$\$}\$ |
|           | Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FI, 32314 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32301   |

H190001956913

### H190001954913

| ARTICLI   | ES OF ORGANIZATION FOR I   |  | ILIABILLI Y COMPANY   |
|---|--|--|---|
| ARTICLE I - Name:<br>The name of the Limited Li.  | ability Company is:  |  |   |
|   | <b>,,</b>  |  |   |
| Sunshine Ago  | gregate, LLC   |  |   |
| (Must   | contain the words "Limited 1   | iability Company,  | , "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")  |
| ARTICLE II - Address:   |  |  |   |
| he mailing address and str  | eet address of the principal of  | fice of the Limited  | Liability Company is:   |
| <u>Pri</u>  | ncipal Office Address:   | ,  | Mailing Address:  |
|   |  |  |   |
| 933 Lee Rd.   |  | 933  | 3 Lee Rd.   |
| Orlando, FL 3   | l Agent, Registered Office, a  | Orl  | ando_FL_32810<br>nt's Signature:                                    |
| Orlando, FL 3  RETICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Corn nother business entity with  | l Agent, Registered Office, a  | Orl  Registered Agent.  n.)  | ando_FL_32810   |
| Orlando, FL 3  RETICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Corn nother business entity with  | Agout, Registered Office, o<br>pany cannot serve as its own<br>nan active Plorida registration   | Orl  Registered Agent.  The property of the pr | ando_FL_32810<br>nt's Signature:                                    |
| Orlando, FL 3  ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Corn mother business entity with  | Agent, Registered Office, or pany cannot serve as its own an active Plorida registration rect address of the registered                                  | Orl  Registered Agent.  The property of the pr | ando_FL_32810<br>nt's Signature:                                    |
| Orlando, FL 3  ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Corn mother business entity with  | Agent, Registered Office, or pany cannot serve as its own an active Plorida registration rect address of the registered                                  | Orl  Registered Age Registered Agent.  Description of the control  | ando_FL_32810<br>nt's Signature:                                    |
| Orlando, FL 3  ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Corn unother business entity with | Agent, Registered Office, or pany cannot serve as its own in an active Plorida registration rect address of the registered InCorp Services, I            | Qrl  Registered Agent.  Registered Agent.  agent are:  Inc.  Name  | ando, FL 32810  nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or |
| Orlando, FL 3  ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Corn mother business entity with  | Agent, Registered Office, a pany cannot serve as its own an active Plorida registration rect address of the registered InCorp Services, 17888 67th Court | Qrl  Registered Agent.  Registered Agent.  agent are:  Inc.  Name  | ando, FL 32810  nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Karen Gibson on behalf of InCorp Services, Inc.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

### 419000 1954913

|  | Name and Address:  | <u> </u>  |
|--|--|---|
|  |  | MBR" = Authorized Member  |
|  | Denise Ann Hernandez-Davolt  | GR" = Manager<br>iR   |
|  | 2380 Stockwood Trall   | <u> </u>  |
|  | Thompsons Station, TN 37179  |   |
|  | Sofia Ahmad Jones  | SR.   |
|  | 1744 West Wabansia Avenue  |   |
|  | Chicago, IL 60622  |   |
|  | Munchammani Llutan Tarat   | •   |
|  | Mansharamani Llving Trust 1056 Wost Altgeld Street   | <u> </u>  |
|  | Chicago, IL 60614  |   |
| <u>_</u>                                 | Chicago, 10 000 (4   |   |
|  | Bala Tagothaman  | iR  |
| -  | 3220 North Lakewood Avenue   |   |
|  | Chicago, IL 60657  |   |
|  |  | s attachment if necessary)  |
| late will not                            | meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da-<br>of State's records.   | date.inserted in this block does not<br>t's effective date on the Departmen                                 |
|  |  | is excelled dute on the Departmen   |
|  |  | I: Other provisions, if any.  |
|  |  | •   |
|  |  | I: Other provisions, if any.  |
|  | 24   | •   |
| in Statutes.                             | ember or an authorized representative of a member. ited in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida e Information submitted in a document to the Departmen e feloay as provided for in 5.817.155, F.S.                                  | DUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a n  This document is exect am aware that any fall                          |
| in Statutes.                             | ember or an authorized representative of a member, ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida e Information submitted in a document to the Departmen e felogy as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.                                  | DUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a n  This document is exect am aware that any fall                          |
| in Statutes.                             | ember or an authorized representative of a member. Ited in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida e Information submitted in a document to the Departmen e felogy as provided for in 5.817.155, F.S.                                  | DUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a n This document is exec I am aware that any fall constitutes a third degr |
| in Statutes.                             | ember or an authorized representative of a member, and in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida e Information submitted in a document to the Department e feloay as provided for in 5.817.155, F.S.  Typed or printed name of signee | DUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a n This document is exec I am aware that any fall constitutes a third degr |
| in Statutes.                             | ember or an authorized representative of a member, ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida e Information submitted in a document to the Departmen e felogy as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.                                  | Signature of a n This document is exect am aware that any fall constitutes a third degree Karen Gibsol      |
| 103 (1) (b), Florid<br>It to the Departm | ember or an authorized representated in accordance with section 605.02 e Information submitted in a document e felogy as provided for in 5.817.155,  | DUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a n This document is exec I am aware that any fall constitutes a third degr |

### H19000 1956913

#### Florida Department of State

New Filing Section Division of Corporations

Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company

## Sunshine Aggregate, LLC (continued)

# ARTICLE IV - The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Manager

Keith Brush

1627 Monterey Drive Glenview, IL 60026

Manager

Kevin Phelan

155 North Wacker #4600

Chicago, IL 60606

Manager

Nick Akins 13 Annandale

Nashville, TN 37215

Manager

Robert Holley

1507 NE Chapel Hill Drive Bentonville, AR 72712

Manager

Derek Nattier

8 Woods Edge Court Greenville, SC 29615

Manager

The Collin Bastien Living Trust Dated 02/07/01

417 East North Street Du Quoin, IL 62832

Манадог

Donal Day

2940 NW 28th Terrace Boca Raton, FL 33434

Manager

Larry Harris

16432 Braebum Ridge Trail Delray Beach, FL 33446